

"United for Prosperity"



OUR MISSION

Nassau County is on the brink of a financial meltdown that could challenge the prosperity of our county for generations to come. A leading, highly-respected financial consulting firm, Burton & Associates, recently presented the findings of a comprehensive audit of the county's finances to the county commission. The audit painted an undeniable picture of a looming fiscal crisis that could lead to the insolvency of the county, downgrades of the county's bond rating and the inability of the county to meet its financial obligations.

If left unaddressed, this crisis will impact every county resident and property owner and will inhibit the county's ability to pursue economic development opportunities that are vital to restoring the economic sustainability of our community. County services will be severely restricted, our ability to adequately fund our A-rated schools will be challenged and our governing decisions could ultimately be dictated by the state.

Unfortunately, some county leaders have chosen to deny the facts, effectively silencing the public concern over this serious threat to our county's future.

In response to this unanswered audit, a group of concerned residents formed 'Citizens for a Better Nassau County,' a non-profit organization focused on raising awareness of the importance of financial sustainability.

OUR GUIDING PRINCIPLES

'Citizens for a Better Nassau County' supports the following guiding principles to restore economic sustainability to Nassau County:

- Smart, economic growth, private capital investment and high-wage, high-quality job creation that benefits the county as a whole;
- A broader and more diverse tax base to decrease the county's dependence on residential property taxes to fund all government services;
- Accountable, sound decision making by our county's leaders; and
- Key investments in the county's infrastructure and school system to maintain and enhance the overall quality of life in Nassau County.

CONTACT

If you have a general inquiry, please contact:

Contact@CitizensforaBetterNassau.com

If you have a media inquiry, please contact:

Media@CitizensforaBetterNassau.com

CitizensforaBetterNassau.com | @ABetterNassau | FB.com/CitizensforaBetterNassau

Sponsored by Citizens for a Better Nassau County, Inc.